

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-1243 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Consent

File created: 10/7/2020 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/13/2020 Final action: 10/13/2020

Title: Commission District(s): District 7

Placeholder To Appropriate Coronavirus, Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act "CARES ACT" Assigned to POETA Account #105424.63258.521209.01.07.602313 Reserved for District 7

Appropriations

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	withdrawn	Pass
10/6/2020	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 7

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 7

Placeholder To Appropriate Coronavirus, Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act "CARES ACT" Assigned to POETA Account #105424.63258.521209.01.07.602313 Reserved for District 7 Appropriations

Information Contact: Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

PURPOSE:

To approve a resolution to appropriate Federal Coronavirus Relief Fund proceeds assigned to POETA Account

#105424.63258.521209.01.07.602313 for purposes to be disclosed to entities in DeKalb County affected by the

COVID-19 pandemic.

NEED/IMPACT:

COVID-19 has impacted many in District 7 and public relief is needed to counter the impact of the Coronavirus.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Appropriate an amount not to exceed \$650,000 from POETA Account #105424.63258.521209.01.07.602313.

File #: 2020-1243, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve a resolution to appropriate Federal Coronavirus Relief Fund proceeds assigned to POETA Account#105424.63258.521209.01.07.602313, reserved for District 7.